Dear Parents/Carers,

The countdown is on to all of our fun Christmas activities, letters have been sent

home this week with more information about these.

Next Friday is Children in Need day and the theme is ‘spots’. Your child can dress
up in anything spotty or even draw spots onto an old outfit to support this amazing
charity. If you do not have anything spotty, please feel free to send your child in
non-uniform. Donation buckets will be on the playground at drop off and pickup if
you would like to make a donation. This will be sent direct to the

charity.

Have a lovely weekend

Dates for your diary
Tuesday 12th November - School Photographer (individual and sibling photos)
Friday 15th November - Pupil of the half term assembly
Friday 15th November - Children in Need
W/C 25th November Scholastic Book fair
Tuesday 3rd December (9am-10am) Bauble making with parents
Friday 6th December - Christmas Disco (letter to follow)
11th December EYFS & KS1 Nativity performances 2.00pm
12th December EYFS & KS1 Nativity performance 9.30am

18th December - Christmas Jumper & Christmas Dinner day




Term Dates

2024/2025

Autumn Term
Monday 3rd September 2024 to
Friday 25th October 2024

(Monday 2nd September is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 28th October 2024 to

Friday 1st November 2024

Autumn term (continued)
Tuesday 5th November 2024 to Fri-
day 20th December 2024
(Monday 4th November is a teacher
training day)

Spring term
Tuesday 7th January 2025 to Friday

14th February 2025
(Monday 6th January is a teacher training
day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 17th February 2025 to

Friday 21st February 2025

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 24th February 2025 to Fri-

day 11th April 2025

Easter Holiday
Monday 14th April 2025 to Friday
25th April 2025

Summer Term
Monday 28th April 2025 to Friday
23rd May 2025

Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025

Half Term Holiday
Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday

30th May 2025

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2025 to  Friday

18th July 2025

(Monday 2nd June & Monday 21st July are
teacher training days

0z | 83.7%
:
- I

7;% 80% 835% 90% 95%

Stars of the week

Year 1 - Isaak/Jessica

Year 2 - Dharam/Zachariah

Year 3 - Archie/Arthur
Year & - Chinaza/Jenson

Year 5 - Aarav/David

Year 6 - Adam R/Ahmad

Writer of the week
Year 1 - Angelina
Year 2 - Ruby-Drew
Year 3 - Luca
C Year L4 - Mia
Year 5 - Kyle
Year 6 - Nana

Birthdays this week
Harlie - R

Esme - Y2

Kody - Y2
Vanenyasha - Y2
Mark - Y3

Lily-Mae - Y5

Sophia - Y5

Happy
Birthday

Poppy Appeal

The Poppy appeal merchandise
be
Tuesday, if your child would like

will in school until next

to buy any of the items, please

send cash into school with your

child.




If you are having a clear out before Christmas, our early
years department would be very grateful for donations of

any the following items :

Plastic funnels for water play Q

g Qﬁ Small world creatures

(animals, dinosaurs, sea creature etc.)

CD player

Pushchairs for dolls

Construction toys i.e. sticklebricks, duplo.etc.

Old placemats and coasters for the mud kitchens

Or Any other unwanted toys



